
  

SUNRISERS 
 

FIXTURE LIST 2023 
 

Dates Comp Opponent Venue  
Saturday 22 April RHFT Southern Vipers Ageas Bowl, Southampton  

Saturday 29 April RHFT The Blaze Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford  

Monday 1 May RHFT Northern Diamonds Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford  

Friday 5 May RHFT South East Stars Radlett CC, Radlett  

Wednesday 10 May RHFT Thunder Sale CC, Sale  

Thursday 18 May CEC Central Sparks Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford FL 

Thursday 25 May CEC South East Stars Lord’s, London DH 

Saturday 27 May CEC Thunder Old Trafford, Manchester DH 

Sunday 28 May CEC Northern Diamonds Headingley, Leeds DH 

Wednesday 31 May CEC Western Storm County Ground, Northampton DH 

Sunday 4 June CEC The Blaze Trent Bridge, Nottingham DH 

Wednesday 7 June CEC Southern Vipers 1st Central County Ground, Hove  

Saturday 10 June CEC CEC Finals Day New Road, Worcester  

Sunday 2 July RHFT Southern Vipers Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford  

Tuesday 11 July RHFT South East Stars The County Ground, Beckenham  

Friday 14 July RHFT Thunder County Ground, Northampton  

Saturday 22 July RHFT Central Sparks New Road, Worcester  

Monday 24 July RHFT Western Storm Cheltenham  

Tuesday 5 
September 

RHFT Western Storm Radlett CC, Radlett  

Sunday 10 
September 

RHFT Central Sparks Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford  

Wednesday 13 
September 

RHFT The Blaze Welbeck CC, Welbeck  

Saturday 16 
September 

RHFT Northern Diamonds Seat Unique Riverside, Durham  

Thursday 21 
September 

RHFT RHFT Play-off Venue TBC  

Sunday 24 
September 

RHFT RHFT Final County Ground, Northampton  

 
CEC = Charlotte Edwards Cup | RHFT = Rachael Heyhoe Flint Trophy 

FL = Floodlit game | DH = Double Header 


